Endura Limited Warranty

It shall be the sole responsibility of the user to determine the suitability of the Endura Products or material for each intended use, and the user assumes all risks and liability in connection with the use and inability to use the product.

To the exclusions of the all other remedies, Endura Products, Inc. warrants & agrees to replace, or at its own option, to provide a refund for that portion of product having been supplied by Endura Products, which is proven upon inspection within 30 days of receipt to be defective in material or workmanship. No salesman, agent, employee or representative of Endura Products authority to change the terms of this warranty. In no way shall Endura Products, Inc. be responsible for any direct, consequential, or incidental damages or loss including, but not limited to, loss of profit or revenues, whether statutory or based on theories of contract or tort.

The information contained in this document is the confidential and proprietary information and trade secrets of Endura Products, Inc. Any disclosure, use or dissemination of such information without the express written permission of Endura Products, Inc. is strictly prohibited. Endura Products, Inc. also owns any and all intellectual property rights embodied in such information, including patent rights, copyrights, and trademark rights, and no license of any intellectual property right is intended, nor should any license be implied, as a result of the receipt of this document.

8817 W. Market St., Colfax, NC 27235 **1.800.334.2006** www.enduraproducts.com

